## STROUD SHOW SHOW JUMPING

## SUNDAY PROGRAM 7<sup>th</sup> April 2024

ENTER ONLINE www.nominate.com.au or www.stroudshow.com.au

## **ENTRIES CLOSE FRIDAY 28 March 2024**

Thank you to our wonderful sponsors:

Kearney Electrical, Trent Mason Electrical, Stroud Medical Centre, Horseland
Raymond Terrace, Barrington Trophies, Families of H.C Wilson

Maximum 3 starts per horse - Maximum 3 consecutive height classes Course Designer - Wayne Carter Judge - Karen Paradisi Starting time 8:30am - Ribbons to 5<sup>th</sup> place

AM7 Height 60cm Article 238 2.2 & 245.3		Entry Fee - \$5.00
1. a) Height Class - Under 18s Junior		Ord A40
Awards Class 1 <sup>st</sup> - \$30	2 <sup>nd</sup> - \$20	3 <sup>rd</sup> - \$10
b) Height Class - Open Age Event		
Awards Class 1st - \$30	2 <sup>nd</sup> - \$20	3 <sup>rd</sup> - \$10
** Please note: 1(a) & 1(b) to be run concurrently		
AM7 Height 75cm Article 238 2.2 & 245.	3	Entry Fee - \$10.00
2. Height Class		•
Awards Class 1st - \$40	2 <sup>nd</sup> - \$30	3 <sup>rd</sup> - \$20
AM7 Height 85cm Article 238 2.2 & 245.3		Entry Fee - \$10.00
3. Height Class		•
Awards Class 1st - \$40	2 <sup>nd</sup> - \$30	3 <sup>rd</sup> - \$20
AM7 Height 95cm Article 238 2.2 & 245.	Entry Fee - \$10.00	
4. Height Class		•
Awards Class 1st - \$40	2 <sup>nd</sup> - \$30	3 <sup>rd</sup> - \$20
AM5 Height 1m 10cm Article 238 2.2		Entry Fee - \$20.00
5. Height Class		
Awards Class 1st - \$100	2 <sup>nd</sup> - \$70	3 <sup>rd</sup> - \$50
Height Class	•	,
H.C Wilson Memorial Accumulator Trophy, Article 269		Entry Fee - \$20.00
6. Height Class	<b>,</b> ,,	
Awards Class 1st - \$100	2 <sup>nd</sup> - \$70	3 <sup>rd</sup> - \$50

## **Showjumping Conditions**

- Classes 5 and 6 all horses and riders must be currently registered with Equestrian Australia.
- NO REFUNDS ON SCRATCHINGS
- ONLY FOUR RIDERS ALLOWED IN THE PRACTICE AREA AT ONE TIME
- The Junior Rule of the NSW Branch of the E.A. shall not operate.
- The Stroud Show committee reserves the right to make alterations to the program.

Special thankyou to the Stroud Pony Club for the use of their show jumping equipment and thank you to our wonderful sponsors for the Sunday Show jumping Program. Stroud Show is very grateful for your contribution. If you are free on Sunday, and would like to be a part of any of the presentation of the winners, please come and see us at the Show Jumping tent.

**Stroud Secretary: 0409 953 000**